

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 26.08.2014
COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO. : 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 2730 of 2009
(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing & refileing the SLP)

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. RAM KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there are 4 respondents in this matter and Mr. Anil K. Jha, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of respondent NO. 1. Copy of the same is included in the paper books. Proof of delivery Report in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have received back but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far. Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Navin Prakash, Advocate
mr. Anil K. Jha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

akr/or/14