

~ ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).2730/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/06/2008
in LPA No.911/2000 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.RAM KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and c/delay in refiling
slp and interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.28
10:47:33 IST
Reason: